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Janine Cuneo 
ICF 
703.225.2413 
Janine.Cuneo@icfi.com 
 
David Eichenthal 
Public Financial Management 
eichenthald@pfm.com 
423-902-5236 
 
Amy M. Glassman 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
1909 K Street, NW, 12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006-1157 
Direct Phone 202.661.7680 
Direct Fax 202.661.2299 
glassmana@ballardspahr.com  
 
Gerry Hartis 
Director of Business and Leadership Studies 
American Studies Program 
Council of Christian Colleges & Universities 
202-546-3086 (x 223) 
ghartis@cccu.org 
 
Matt Josephs 
Senior Vice President for Policy 
Local Initiatives Support Corporation 
1825 K Street NW, Suite 1100 
 (o) 202-739-9264 
mjosephs@lisc.org 
 
Caroline Kotila  
USDOT 
202-366-7067 (wk) 
Caroline.kotila@dot.gov 
 
Leslie Leitch  
Manager 
The Cloudburst Group 
8100 Corporate Drive, Suite 320 
Landover, MD  20785-2231 
(301) 918-4400 main 
leslie.leitch@cloudburstgroup.com; 
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Jennifer R. Leonard 
Vice President and Director of Advocacy & Outreach 
Center for Community Progress 
(877) 542-4842 x 152 
Jleonard@communityprogress.net 
 
Helen Leung | Program Associate 
Living Cities 
1601 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20009 
Work: 646.442.2217 | Fax: 646.442.2221 
hleung@livingcities.org 
 
Richard Lukas 
Director of Government Relations 
National Building Museum  
 202.272.2448 ext. 3206   
 rlukas@nbm.org 
 
Tad McGalliard  
Director 
Center for Sustainable Communities 
International City/County Management Association (ICMA) 
202 962 3563 office 
tmcgalliard@icma.org 
 
Colleen Grogan Moore  
Associate |  
Abt Associates 
O: 301.347.5764 
Colleen_Moore@abtassoc.com  
 
Nydia M. Pouyes  
Associate  
Ballard Spahr LLP  
1909 K Street NW 12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006  
Direct: 202.661.2216  
Fax: 202.661.2299  
pouyesn@ballardspahr.com 
 
ERIC ROTHMAN 
HR&A ADVISORS, INC. 
 (212) 977-5199 
erothman@hraadvisors.com  
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Joseph Schilling, Associate Director 
Professor Urban Affairs & Planning Program  
Metropolitan Institute at Virginia Tech 
1021 Prince Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone 703-706-8102;  
jms33@vt.edu  
 
Morgan J. Shannon 
CommonHealth ACTION 
202-407-7088 
mshannon@commonhealthaction.org 
 
Kevin Taylor, AICP 
Program Officer, Climate Change 
World Wildlife Fund 
1250 24th Street, NW | Washington DC 20037 
202-495-4360 | kevin.taylor@wwfus.org 
 
Jennifer Thomas 
The John S. and James L. Knight Foundation 
Thomas@knightfoundation.org 
330-576-2918 (work)  
 
Marsha Tonkovich 
ICF Incorporated 
 (610) 525-0857 
mtonkovich@icfi.com 
 
STOCKTON WILLIAMS 
Principal  |  HR&A ADVISORS, INC. 
Office: (202) 386-6760  
SWilliams@hraadvisors.com 
 
Morry Hermon 
Director of Development  
PolicyLink   
p (510) 663-4330   
morry@policylink.org 
 
Eugenie L. Birch 
Lawrence C. Nussdorf Professor of Urban Research and Education 
Department of City and Regional Planning 
127 Meyerson Hall 
School of Design 
elbirch@design.upenn.edu  
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L. Benjamin Starrett, Executive Director 
Funders' Network for Smart Growth and Livable Communities 
1500 San Remo Ave, #249 
Coral Gables, FL 33146 
305-667-6350 
Ben@fundersnetwork.org 
 
M. von Nkosi, NCARB, AIA 
Liquid Studios 
Institute for Local Innovations (ILI) 
von@liquidstudios360.com  
Mobile: 404.909.3276 
 
Jennifer Lau 
Public Architecture 
(952) 388-8355 
jlau03@gmail.com 
 
John Peterson, aia 
Founder and President 
Public Architecture 
Jpeterson@publicarchitecture.org  
T 415.861.8200  
 
Mr. William Buster 
Program Officer 
W.K. Kellogg Foundation 
Phone: (269) 969-2218 
Email:  william.buster@wkkf.org 
 
Amy Brusiloff 
Senior Vice President 
CDFI Lending & Investing 
Bank of America 
212-236-8054 
amy.brusiloff@bankofamerica.com 
 
Thomas M. Woiwode 
Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan 
Tel: 313.961.6675  
twoiwode@cfsem.org | www.cfsem.org 
 
Diana Derige 
Program Officer 
W. K. Kellogg Foundation 
269-969-2223 
dnd@wkkf.org 
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Walter Wright  
Cleveland Foundation 
wwright@clevefdn.org 
 
Sevag Tateosian   
Manager, Income Building Block   
United Way of Fresno County  
tel: 559-243-3664 
stateosian@unitedwayfresno.org  
 
Cortney Watson 
Director of Grants, Policy and Federal Affairs 
McAllister & Quinn LLC 
1030 15th Street NW, Suite 590 West 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-296-2741 x1010 (wk) 
cwatson@jm-aq.com  
www.jm-aq.com  
 
Kathryn W. Hexter 
Center for Community Planning and Development Levin College of Urban Affairs Cleveland State 
University 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
216-687-6941 
k.hexter@csuohio.edu  
 
Danielle Bergstrom 
Research Associate 
PolicyLink 
1438 Webster Street, Suite 303 
Oakland, California 94612 
tel | 510.663.4389 
dbergstrom@policylink.org  
 
David McKinney 
Public Allies National 
414-831-0965 
davidm@publicallies.org 
 
Chuck Kieffer | Director 
The Cloudburst Group 
chuck.kieffer@cloudburstgroup.com  
Landover, MD  20785-2231 
(734) 645-0810 direct 
(301) 918-4400 main 
(301) 918-4900 fax 
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Michelle Hayes  
Cloudburst Group 
202-253-2346 
Michelle.hayes@cloudburstgroup.com  
 
Allison Kretz, Esq. 
Presidential Management Fellow 
Strong Cities, Strong Communities (SC2) Initiative 
US Department of Housing and Urban Development 
1350 Euclid Ave, Suite 500 
Cleveland, OH 44115 
Tel:  216-357-7754 
allison.a.kretz@hud.gov 
 
Lisa Hershey 
Public Health Institute 
CA Convergence Coordinating Office 
Lhershey@phi.org  
(510) 409-2406 
  
Dean Kaplan 
Managing Director 
Public Financial Management 
215 557 1487 
kapland@pfm.com 
 
Joseph N. Belden 
Deputy Executive Director 
Housing Assistance Council 
1025 Vermont Ave., NW   
Washington, DC  20005 
202-842-8600 
joe@ruralhome.org 
 
Petra Montague  
Vice President, Grants & Contracts Management  
pmontague@enterprisecommunity.org  
10227 Wincopin Circle 
Columbia, MD  21044 
410-772-2789 
 
Maryann Leshin 
Senior Director, Advisory Services 
mleshin@enterprisecommunity.org  
410.772.2737 
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Amy Kenyon 
Ford Foundation 
212-573-4615 
A.Kenyon@fordfoundation.org  
 
Eric D. Shaw 
Vice President of Programs and Policy 
Foundation for Louisiana 
225-383-1672  (o) 
eshaw@foundationforlouisiana.org 
 
Carmen Rojas 
Living Cities 
646 442 2205 
crojas@livingcities.org 
 
Andrew Butcher, CEO 
Growth Through Energy + Community Health (GTECH) 
6587 Hamilton Ave. Pittsburgh, 15206 
o. 412.361.2099 x1 
a.butcher@gtechstrategies.org; 
 
Eliza Hoxha 
Hope Fellow, of the National Albanian American Council 
Urban planner, University of Prishtina-Faculty of Architecture 
202-872-0611 (APA) 
eliza.hoxha@gmail.com 
 
Amy Brusiloff 
Senior Vice President 
CDFI Lending & Investing 
Bank of America 
2 World Financial Center 
36th Floor 
New York, NY 10281 
212-236-8054 
amy.brusiloff@bankofamerica.com 
 
Sean Kelly 
OJP Diagnostic Center  
207-459-6435 
Kelly_Sean@bah.com 
 
Em Hall 
em.hall@citizeneffect.org 
New Media Director 
Citizen Effect 
(p) 202.505.1674 
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Julie Dietrich 
Director of Special Projects and Initiatives 
Widener University 
One University Place 
Chester, PA 19013 
610-499-4190 
jdietrich@widener.edu 
 
Dr. JaNice Marshall, Vice President 
College Pathway Programs & Community Connections 
Cuyahoga Community College 
700 Carnegie Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44115 
(216) 987-3843 Phone 
(216) 566-5977 Fax 
Email:  JaNice.Marshall@tri-c.edu 
 
Carol Sanger 
Director, Southeast Region | Arizona Community Foundation 
direct 520.439.0595 
SERVING COCHISE, GRAHAM AND EASTERN SANTA CRUZ COUNTIES 
csanger@azfoundation.org  
 
Alexander Gail Sherman 
Civic Consulting Alliance 
312.286.9293 
asherman@ccachicago.org 
 
Jessica Castro 
Housing America Corporation 
Business & HR Director 
928-627-4221 ext. 23 
JCastro@hacorp.org 
 
Mike Ivers-President/ 
CEO-Yuma Community Food Bank- 
928-343-1243 or 928-580-9014 
mivers@yumafoodbank.org 
 
Name: Hilary S. Chapman 
Organization:  TCG International, LLC 
Phone: 240-821-1075 
Email: chapman@tcgillc.com 
www.hraadvisors.com  
 
 
 

mailto:jdietrich@widener.edu
mailto:terry.butler@tri-c.edu
mailto:csanger@azfoundation.org
mailto:asherman@ccachicago.org
mailto:JCastro@hacorp.org
mailto:mivers@yumafoodbank.org
mailto:chapman@tcgillc.com
http://www.hraadvisors.com/


Morris Simon 
Principal Consultant 
The Aspire Group of Ohio LLC 
571 212 6223 
morriss1129@aol.com 
 
Kimberly Jackson 
Wells Fargo 
kimberly.jackson@wellsfargo.com 
 
Llewellyn Wells 
President - Living City Block 
lwells@livingcityblock.org  
303-605-3519 
 
L. Simone Washington, Esq. 
Director of Programs 
Community Foundation- South Alabama 
Phone  251-438-5591 
swashington@communityendowment.org 
 
Cristina Zancani, LEED AP 
Urban Designer III 
Perkins Will 
Cristina.Zancani@perkinswill.com 
 
Seema Yedavalli 
Price School of Public Policy 
University of Southern California 
(213) 740-0533 
yedavall@usc.edu 
 
Anne Deane 
Enterprise Community Partners 
Adeane@enterprisecommunity.org 
212.284.7103 
 
Frank Carrillo  Executive Director  
Habitat for Humanity Yuma 
928-344-3352 
frank@yumahabitat.org  
 
Giadha Aguirre De Carcer 
Founder & CEO 
GNI International llc  
646 594 0384. 
gdecarcer@gni-intl.com 
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Lora McCray 
Manager, Housing Opportunity 
National Association of REALTORS® 
500 New Jersey Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-383-7560 
LMcCray@realtors.org  
 
Michael Hickey 
Independent Consultant 
917-538-5728 
mhickey001@gmail.com 
 
Jordan Press 
Director, Federal Policy 
Corporation for Supportive Housing (CSH) 
1731 Connecticut Avenue, NW 4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20009 
(o) NY 212-986-2966 x287 
(o) DC 202-588-1304 
jordan.press@csh.org 
 
Josh Strongin 
NAAHL 
202-293-9850 
intern@naahl.org 
 
Erin Henry 
Harvard Business School 
414-418-2581 
ehenry@hbs.edu 
 
Corey Marshall 
San Francisco Planning + Urban Research (SPUR) 
415-968-9005 
cmarshall@spur.org 
 
Cindie Perry,  
cperry@riversideca.gov,  
Intergovernmental & Communications Officer,  
City of Riverside 
 
Stephanie Lomibao 
Global Corporate Social Responsibility  
Bank of America Charitable Foundation 
Stephanie.lomibao@bankofamerica.com 
Office Phone 213.621.7239 
Office Fax 213.621.3674 
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John Skach, AIA, AICP 
Senior Associate 
404.586.0277 
jskach@urbancollage.com 
 
Michael Shaw 
Green & Healthy Homes Initiative 
 410.534.6447 
mshaw@ghhi.org 
 
Dan Lurie  
Senior Advisor to the Chairman 
Director of Strategic Partnerships 
National Endowment for the Arts 
202-682-5028 (direct) 
luried@arts.gov  
 
Caroline Klos 
Environmental Protection Agency 
202-564-3029 
klos.caroline@epa.gov 
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